RESOLUTION 2011-141

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF A MAINTENANCE CONTRACT WITH TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign a contract agreement with Card Data Systems, 1129 N. New Road, Absecon, New Jersey for a maintenance contract in the amount of \$600.00 for the year November 29, 2010 through November 29, 2011.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held on the 22nd day of February, 2011, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk